No. A.19012/244/2021-P&AR(CSW) GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS CIVIL SERVICE WING

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 5th July, 2023.

Upon attaining the age of superannuation pension, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to release Er. Lalbiaksanga, MES, Chief Engineer (Distribution), Power & Electricity Department from Government service with effect from 30.09.2023 (A/N).

Sd/- R. LALRAMNGHAKA

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram

*Memo No. A.19012/244/2021-P&AR(CSW)*Copy to :-

Dated Aizawl, the 5th July, 2023.

- 1. Secretary to Governor, Mizoram.
- 2. Commissioner & Secretary to Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 3. P.S to Deputy Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 4. P.S to Speaker/Ministers/Ministers of State, Deputy Speaker, Mizoram.
- 5. P.S to Vice Chairman, State Planning Board/ Govt. Deputy Chief Whip, Mizoram.
- 6. Sr.P.P.S to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram.
- 7. P.P.S/P.S to Principal Secretaries/Commissioners/Secretaries, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 8. Engineer-in-Chief, Power & Electricity Department, Mizoram.
- 9. Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Mizoram.
- 10. Secretary, Mizoram Legislative Assembly, Mizoram.
- 11. Secretary, Mizoram Information Commission, Mizoram.
- 12. Secretary, State Election Commission, Mizoram.
- 13. Secretary, Lok Ayukta, Mizoram.
- 14. Accountant General, Mizoram, Aizawl.
- 15. All Administrative Heads/Heads of Department, Government of Mizoram.
- 16. Chief Controller of Accounts, A & T, Mizoram with 2 (two) spare copies.
- 17. Controller, Printing & Stationery, Government of Mizoram with 5 (five) spare copies for publication in the Mizoram Gazette.
- 18. Under Secretary, all wings of DP&AR.
- 19. Under Secretary, Power & Electricity Department, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 20. Treasury Officer, Aizawl North/South.
- 24. Website Manager, DP&AR(GGC) for uploading in the website
- 22. Officer concerned.
- 23. Guard File No. 5.

(ZAHMINGTHANGI VANCHHAWNG)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram